
portion
service parts
catalogue

naughtone
Unit D Knaresborough Tech Park, 
Knaresborough, HG5 8LF

www.naughtone.com
T: +44 1423 816500
E: sales@naughtone.com                                                                                                                                              
                                                                                           
Company reg number: 5285557

Page 2   		 Portion chair with two arms on a stainless steel sled base
Page 3 		  Portion chair with two arms on wooden legs 
Page4		  Portion chair with right arm on a stainless steel sled base
Page 5		  Portion chair with right arm on wooden legs 
Page 6		  Portion chair with left arm on a stainless steel sled base
Page 7		  Portion chair with left arm on wooden legs 
Page 8   		 Portion chair with no arms on a stainless steel sled base
Page 9 		  Portion chair with no arms on wooden legs 
Page 10		 Portion single stool on a stainless steel sled base
Page 11		 Portion single stool on wooden legs 
Page 12		 Portion 2 seat with two arms on a stainless steel sled base
Page 13		 Portion 2 seat with two arms on wooden legs 
Page 14		 Portion 2 seat bench on a stainless steel sled base
Page 15  	 Portion 2 seat bench on wooden legs 
Page 16		 Portion 2 seat with right arm on a stainless steel sled base
Page 17		 Portion 2 seat with right arm on wooden legs 
Page 18		 Portion 2 seat with no arms on a stainless steel sled base
Page 19		 Portion 2 seat with no arms on wooden legs 
Page 20		 Portion 2 seat with left arm on a stainless steel sled base
Page 21		 Portion 2 seat with left arm on wooden legs 
Page 22		 Portion 3 seat with two arms on a stainless steel sled base
Page 23		 Portion 3 seat with two arms on wooden legs 
Page 24		 Portion 3 seat bench on a stainless steel sled base
Page 25		 Portion 3 seat bench on wooden legs 
Page 26		 Portion 3 seat with right arm on a stainless steel sled base
Page 27		 Portion 3 seat with right arm on wooden legs 
Page 28		 Portion 3 seat with no arms on a stainless steel sled base
Page 29		 Portion 3 seat with no arms on wooden legs 
Page 30		 Portion 3 seat with left arm on a stainless steel sled base
Page 31		 Portion 3 seat with left arm on wooden legs 
Page 32		 Portion chaise with right arm on a stainless steel sled base
Page 33		 Portion chaise with rightt arm on wooden legs 
Page 34		 Portion chaise with left arm on a stainless steel sled base
Page 35		 Portion chaise with left arm on wooden legs 
Page 36		 Portion service parts index



Page 2

further information for all our products can  be downloaded from the website www.naughtone.com.

product identification label is located here, please reference this number when you require a replacement part

regional compliance labels located on a swing tag here if applicable

ID

CL

portion
chair with two arms on a stainless steel sled base

02

04

01

03

POR12ASL

POR12ANOBASE

PORSLLEG

M8X40TXBUT

01

02

03

Portion chair with two arms on a stainless steel sled base

1

2

6

FINISHED ITEM No.FINISHED ITEM DESCRIPTION

COMPONENT ITEM DESCRIPTION. QUANTITY.COMPONENT ITEM No.

FELTPAD45D04 4

Portion chair 2 arms     (This part must be returned for servicing)

Portion sled leg

M8 X 40 TX40 button screw

Felt pad adhesive back 45mm dia

ID

CL

NO30BUTTON05 No 30 buttons *fabric must be specified *part serviced on site by naughtone engineer 15

05



Page 3

further information for all our products can  be downloaded from the website www.naughtone.com.

product identification label is located here, please reference this number when you require a replacement part

regional compliance labels located on a swing tag here if applicable

ID

CL

portion
chair with two arms on wooden legs

POR12AWD

POR12ANOBASE

Pick from index line 5-6

Pick from index line 3-4

01

02

03

Portion chair with two arms on wooden legs 

1

2

2

FINISHED ITEM No.FINISHED ITEM DESCRIPTION

COMPONENT ITEM DESCRIPTION. QUANTITY.COMPONENT ITEM No.

M8X75DOWELSCREW04 2

Portion chair 2 arms     (This part must be returned for servicing)

Portion wooden leg front   (Multiple options)

Portion wooden leg back   (Multiple options)

M8 X 75 dowel screw

8 X 100 Heco topix countersunk wood screw

M8 X 40 TX40 button screw

Portion wooden leg bracket 9005 black

8X100HECOTOPIXCS05 4

M8X40TXBUT06 4

PORWDLEGBRACKETBLACK07 2

ID

CL

NO30BUTTON08 No 30 buttons *fabric must be specified *part serviced on site by naughtone engineer 15

02

*parts must be assembled 
before being sent out

04

*parts must be assembled 
before being sent out

06

03

05

07



Page 4

further information for all our products can  be downloaded from the website www.naughtone.com.

product identification label is located here, please reference this number when you require a replacement part

regional compliance labels located on a swing tag here if applicable

ID

CL

portion
chair with right arm on a stainless steel sled base

POR1RASL

POR1RANOBASE

PORSLLEG

M8X40TXBUT

01

02

03

Portion chair with right arm on a stainless steel sled base

1

2

6

FINISHED ITEM No.FINISHED ITEM DESCRIPTION

COMPONENT ITEM DESCRIPTION. QUANTITY.COMPONENT ITEM No.

FELTPAD45D04 4

Portion chair right arm     (This part must be returned for servicing)

Portion sled leg

M8 X 40 TX40 button screw

Felt pad adhesive back 45mm dia

02

04

01

03

ID

CL

NO30BUTTON05 No 30 buttons *fabric must be specified *part serviced on site by naughtone engineer 15

05



Page 5

further information for all our products can  be downloaded from the website www.naughtone.com.

product identification label is located here, please reference this number when you require a replacement part

regional compliance labels located on a swing tag here if applicable

ID

CL

portion
chair with right arm on wooden legs

POR1RAWD

POR1RANOBASE

Pick from index line 5-6

Pick from index line 3-4

01

02

03

Portion chair with right arm on wooden legs 

1

2

2

FINISHED ITEM No.

COMPONENT ITEM DESCRIPTION. QUANTITY.COMPONENT ITEM No.

M8X75DOWELSCREW04 2

Portion chair right arm     (This part must be returned for servicing)

Portion wooden leg front   (Multiple options)

Portion wooden leg back   (Multiple options)

M8 X 75 dowel screw

8 X 100 Heco topix countersunk wood screw

M8 X 40 TX40 button screw

Portion wooden leg bracket 9005 black

8X100HECOTOPIXCS05 4

M8X40TXBUT06 4

PORWDLEGBRACKETBLACK07 2

FINISHED ITEM DESCRIPTION

ID

CL

NO30BUTTON08 No 30 buttons *fabric must be specified *part serviced on site by naughtone engineer 15

08

01

02

*parts must be assembled 
before being sent out

04

*parts must be assembled 
before being sent out

06

03

05

07



Page 6

further information for all our products can  be downloaded from the website www.naughtone.com.

product identification label is located here, please reference this number when you require a replacement part

regional compliance labels located on a swing tag here if applicable

ID

CL

portion
chair with left arm on a stainless steel sled base

POR1LASL

POR1LANOBASE

PORSLLEG

M8X40TXBUT

01

02

03

Portion chair with left arm on a stainless steel sled base

1

2

6

FINISHED ITEM No.FINISHED ITEM DESCRIPTION

COMPONENT ITEM DESCRIPTION. QUANTITY.COMPONENT ITEM No.

FELTPAD45D04 4

Portion chair left arm     (This part must be returned for servicing)

Portion sled leg

M8 X 40 TX40 button screw

Felt pad adhesive back 45mm dia

02

04

01

03

ID

CL

NO30BUTTON05 No 30 buttons *fabric must be specified *part serviced on site by naughtone engineer 15

05



Page 7

further information for all our products can  be downloaded from the website www.naughtone.com.

product identification label is located here, please reference this number when you require a replacement part

regional compliance labels located on a swing tag here if applicable

ID

CL

portion
chair with left arm on wooden legs

POR1LAWD

POR1LANOBASE

Pick from index line 5-6

Pick from index line 3-4

01

02

03

Portion chair with left arm on wooden legs 

1

2

2

FINISHED ITEM No.FINISHED ITEM DESCRIPTION

COMPONENT ITEM DESCRIPTION. QUANTITY.COMPONENT ITEM No.

M8X75DOWELSCREW04 2

Portion chair left arm     (This part must be returned for servicing)

Portion wooden leg front   (Multiple options)

Portion wooden leg back   (Multiple options)

M8 X 75 dowel screw

8 X 100 Heco topix countersunk wood screw

M8 X 40 TX40 button screw

Portion wooden leg bracket 9005 black

8X100HECOTOPIXCS05 4

M8X40TXBUT06 4

PORWDLEGBRACKETBLACK07 2

ID

CL

01

NO30BUTTON08 No 30 buttons *fabric must be specified *part serviced on site by naughtone engineer 15

08

02

*parts must be assembled 
before being sent out

04

*parts must be assembled 
before being sent out

06

03

05

07



Page 8

further information for all our products can  be downloaded from the website www.naughtone.com.

product identification label is located here, please reference this number when you require a replacement part

regional compliance labels located on a swing tag here if applicable

ID

CL

portion
chair with no arms on a stainless steel sled base

POR1NASL

POR1NANOBASE

PORSLLEG

M8X40TXBUT

01

02

03

Portion chair with no arms on a stainless steel sled base

1

2

6

FINISHED ITEM No.FINISHED ITEM DESCRIPTION

COMPONENT ITEM DESCRIPTION. QUANTITY.COMPONENT ITEM No.

FELTPAD45D04 4

Portion chair right arm     (This part must be returned for servicing)

Portion sled leg

M8 X 40 TX40 button screw

Felt pad adhesive back 45mm dia

02

04

01

03

ID

CL

NO30BUTTON05 No 30 buttons *fabric must be specified *part serviced on site by naughtone engineer 15

05



Page 9

further information for all our products can  be downloaded from the website www.naughtone.com.

product identification label is located here, please reference this number when you require a replacement part

regional compliance labels located on a swing tag here if applicable

ID

CL

portion
chair with no arms on wooden legs

POR1NAWD

POR1NANOBASE

Pick from index line 5-6

Pick from index line 3-4

01

02

03

Portion chair with no arms on wooden legs 

1

2

2

FINISHED ITEM No.FINISHED ITEM DESCRIPTION

COMPONENT ITEM DESCRIPTION. QUANTITY.COMPONENT ITEM No.

M8X75DOWELSCREW04 2

Portion chair no arms     (This part must be returned for servicing)

Portion wooden leg front   (Multiple options)

Portion wooden leg back   (Multiple options)

M8 X 75 dowel screw

8 X 100 Heco topix countersunk wood screw

M8 X 40 TX40 button screw

Portion wooden leg bracket 9005 black

8X100HECOTOPIXCS05 4

M8X40TXBUT06 4

PORWDLEGBRACKETBLACK07 2

ID

CL

01

NO30BUTTON08 No 30 buttons *fabric must be specified *part serviced on site by naughtone engineer 15

08

02

*parts must be assembled 
before being sent out

04

*parts must be assembled 
before being sent out

06

03

05

07



Page 10

further information for all our products can  be downloaded from the website www.naughtone.com.

product identification label is located here, please reference this number when you require a replacement part

regional compliance labels located on a swing tag here if applicable

ID

CL

portion
single stool on a stainless steel sled base

POR1STSL

POR1STNOBASE

PORSLLEG

M8X40TXBUT

01

02

03

Portion single stool on a stainless steel sled base

1

2

4

FINISHED ITEM No.FINISHED ITEM DESCRIPTION

COMPONENT ITEM DESCRIPTION. QUANTITY.COMPONENT ITEM No.

FELTPAD45D04 4

Portion single stool     (This part must be returned for servicing)

Portion bench sled leg

M8 X 40 TX40 button screw

Felt pad adhesive back 45mm dia

02

04

01

03

ID

CL

NO30BUTTON05 No 30 buttons *fabric must be specified *part serviced on site by naughtone engineer 15

05



Page 11

further information for all our products can  be downloaded from the website www.naughtone.com.

product identification label is located here, please reference this number when you require a replacement part

regional compliance labels located on a swing tag here if applicable

ID

CL

portion
single stool on a solid oak legs

POR1STWD

POR1STNOBASE

Pick from index line 1-2

M8X40TXBUT

01

02

03

Portion single stool on wooden legs 

1

4

4

FINISHED ITEM No.FINISHED ITEM DESCRIPTION

COMPONENT ITEM DESCRIPTION. QUANTITY.COMPONENT ITEM No.

Portion single stool     (This part must be returned for servicing)

Portion wooden bench leg

M8 X 75 dowel screw

01

ID

CL

NO30BUTTON04 No 30 buttons *fabric must be specified *part serviced on site by naughtone engineer 15

04

02

*parts must be assembled 
before being sent out

03



Page 12

further information for all our products can  be downloaded from the website www.naughtone.com.

product identification label is located here, please reference this number when you require a replacement part

regional compliance labels located on a swing tag here if applicable

ID

CL

portion
2 seat with two arms on a stainless steel sled base

POR22ASL

POR22ANOBASE

PORSLLEG

M8X40TXBUT

01

02

03

Portion 2 seat with two arms on a stainless steel sled base

1

2

6

FINISHED ITEM No.FINISHED ITEM DESCRIPTION

COMPONENT ITEM DESCRIPTION. QUANTITY.COMPONENT ITEM No.

FELTPAD45D04 4

Portion 2 seat 2 arms     (This part must be returned for servicing)

Portion sled leg

M8 X 40 TX40 button screw

Felt pad adhesive back 45mm dia

02

04

01

03

ID

CL

NO30BUTTON05 No 30 buttons *fabric must be specified *part serviced on site by naughtone engineer 21

05



Page 13

further information for all our products can  be downloaded from the website www.naughtone.com.

product identification label is located here, please reference this number when you require a replacement part

regional compliance labels located on a swing tag here if applicable

ID

CL

POR22AWD

POR22ANOBASE

Pick from index line 5-6

Pick from index line 3-4

01

02

03

Portion 2 seat with two arms on wooden legs 

1

2

2

FINISHED ITEM No.FINISHED ITEM DESCRIPTION

COMPONENT ITEM DESCRIPTION. QUANTITY.COMPONENT ITEM No.

M8X75DOWELSCREW04 2

Portion 2 seat 2 arms     (This part must be returned for servicing)

Portion wooden leg front   (Multiple options)

Portion wooden leg back   (Multiple options)

M8 X 75 dowel screw

8 X 100 Heco topix countersunk wood screw

M8 X 40 TX40 button screw

Portion wooden leg bracket 9005 black

8X100HECOTOPIXCS05 4

M8X40TXBUT06 4

PORWDLEGBRACKETBLACK07 2

portion
2 seat with two arms on wooden legs

01

NO30BUTTON08 No 30 buttons *fabric must be specified *part serviced on site by naughtone engineer 21

08

02

*parts must be assembled 
before being sent out

04

*parts must be assembled 
before being sent out

06

03

05

07

ID

CL



Page 14

further information for all our products can  be downloaded from the website www.naughtone.com.

product identification label is located here, please reference this number when you require a replacement part

regional compliance labels located on a swing tag here if applicable

ID

CL

portion
2 seat bench on a stainless steel sled base

POR2BENSL

POR2BENNOBASE

PORBENSLLEG

M8X40TXBUT

01

02

03

Portion 2 seat bench on a stainless steel sled base

1

2

4

FINISHED ITEM No.FINISHED ITEM DESCRIPTION

COMPONENT ITEM DESCRIPTION. QUANTITY.COMPONENT ITEM No.

FELTPAD45D04 4

Portion 2 seat bench     (This part must be returned for servicing)

Portion bench sled leg

M8 X 40 TX40 button screw

Felt pad adhesive back 45mm dia

02

04

01

03

ID

CL

NO30BUTTON05 No 30 buttons *fabric must be specified *part serviced on site by naughtone engineer 21

05



Page 15

further information for all our products can  be downloaded from the website www.naughtone.com.

product identification label is located here, please reference this number when you require a replacement part

regional compliance labels located on a swing tag here if applicable

ID

CL

portion
2 seat bench on a solid oak legs

POR2BENWD

POR2BENNOBASE

Pick from index line 1-2

M8X40TXBUT

01

02

03

Portion 2 seat bench on wooden legs 

1

4

4

FINISHED ITEM No.FINISHED ITEM DESCRIPTION

COMPONENT ITEM DESCRIPTION. QUANTITY.COMPONENT ITEM No.

Portion 2 seat bench     (This part must be returned for servicing)

Portion wooden bench leg

M8 X 75 dowel screw

01

NO30BUTTON04 No 30 buttons *fabric must be specified *part serviced on site by naughtone engineer 21

04

02

*parts must be assembled 
before being sent out

03

ID

CL



Page 16

further information for all our products can  be downloaded from the website www.naughtone.com.

product identification label is located here, please reference this number when you require a replacement part

regional compliance labels located on a swing tag here if applicable

ID

CL

portion
2 seat with right arm on a stainless steel sled base

POR2RASL

POR2RANOBASE

PORSLLEG

M8X40TXBUT

01

02

03

Portion 2 seat with right arm on a stainless steel sled base

1

2

6

FINISHED ITEM No.FINISHED ITEM DESCRIPTION

COMPONENT ITEM DESCRIPTION. QUANTITY.COMPONENT ITEM No.

FELTPAD45D04 4

Portion 2 seat right arm     (This part must be returned for servicing)

Portion sled leg

M8 X 40 TX40 button screw

Felt pad adhesive back 45mm dia

02

04

01

03

ID

CL

NO30BUTTON05 No 30 buttons *fabric must be specified *part serviced on site by naughtone engineer 21

05



Page 17

further information for all our products can  be downloaded from the website www.naughtone.com.

product identification label is located here, please reference this number when you require a replacement part

regional compliance labels located on a swing tag here if applicable

ID

CL

portion
2 seat with right arm on wooden legs

POR2RAWD

POR2RANOBASE

Pick from index line 5-6

Pick from index line 3-4

01

02

03

Portion 2 seat  with right arm on wooden legs 

1

2

2

FINISHED ITEM No.FINISHED ITEM DESCRIPTION

COMPONENT ITEM DESCRIPTION. QUANTITY.COMPONENT ITEM No.

M8X75DOWELSCREW04 2

Portion 2 seat right arm     (This part must be returned for servicing)

Portion wooden leg front   (Multiple options)

Portion wooden leg back   (Multiple options)

M8 X 75 dowel screw

8 X 100 Heco topix countersunk wood screw

M8 X 40 TX40 button screw

Portion wooden leg bracket 9005 black

8X100HECOTOPIXCS05 4

M8X40TXBUT06 4

PORWDLEGBRACKETBLACK07 2

01

NO30BUTTON08 No 30 buttons *fabric must be specified *part serviced on site by naughtone engineer 21

08

02

*parts must be assembled 
before being sent out

04

*parts must be assembled 
before being sent out

06

03

05

07

ID

CL



Page 18

further information for all our products can  be downloaded from the website www.naughtone.com.

product identification label is located here, please reference this number when you require a replacement part

regional compliance labels located on a swing tag here if applicable

ID

CL

portion
2 seat with no arms on a stainless steel sled base

POR2NASL

POR2NANOBASE

PORSLLEG

M8X40TXBUT

01

02

03

Portion 2 seat with no arms on a stainless steel sled base

1

2

6

FINISHED ITEM No.FINISHED ITEM DESCRIPTION

COMPONENT ITEM DESCRIPTION. QUANTITY.COMPONENT ITEM No.

FELTPAD45D04 4

Portion 2 seat no arms     (This part must be returned for servicing)

Portion sled leg

M8 X 40 TX40 button screw

Felt pad adhesive back 45mm dia

02

04

01

03

ID

CL

NO30BUTTON05 No 30 buttons *fabric must be specified *part serviced on site by naughtone engineer 21

05



Page 19

further information for all our products can  be downloaded from the website www.naughtone.com.

product identification label is located here, please reference this number when you require a replacement part

regional compliance labels located on a swing tag here if applicable

ID

CL

portion
2 seat with no arms on wooden legs

POR2NAWD

POR2NANOBASE

Pick from index line 5-6

Pick from index line 3-4

01

02

03

Portion 2 seat  with no arms on wooden legs 

1

2

2

FINISHED ITEM No.FINISHED ITEM DESCRIPTION

COMPONENT ITEM DESCRIPTION. QUANTITY.COMPONENT ITEM No.

M8X75DOWELSCREW04 2

Portion 2 seat no arms     (This part must be returned for servicing)

Portion wooden leg front   (Multiple options)

Portion wooden leg back   (Multiple options)

M8 X 75 dowel screw

8 X 100 Heco topix countersunk wood screw

M8 X 40 TX40 button screw

Portion wooden leg bracket 9005 black

8X100HECOTOPIXCS05 4

M8X40TXBUT06 4

PORWDLEGBRACKETBLACK07 2

01

NO30BUTTON08 No 30 buttons *fabric must be specified *part serviced on site by naughtone engineer 21

08

02

*parts must be assembled 
before being sent out

04

*parts must be assembled 
before being sent out

06

03

05

07

ID

CL



Page 20

further information for all our products can  be downloaded from the website www.naughtone.com.

product identification label is located here, please reference this number when you require a replacement part

regional compliance labels located on a swing tag here if applicable

ID

CL

portion
2 seat with left arm on a stainless steel sled base

POR2LASL

POR2LANOBASE

PORSLLEG

M8X40TXBUT

01

02

03

Portion 2 seat with left arm on a stainless steel sled base

1

2

6

FINISHED ITEM No.FINISHED ITEM DESCRIPTION

COMPONENT ITEM DESCRIPTION. QUANTITY.COMPONENT ITEM No.

FELTPAD45D04 4

Portion 2 seat left arm     (This part must be returned for servicing)

Portion sled leg

M8 X 40 TX40 button screw

Felt pad adhesive back 45mm dia

02

04

01

03

ID

CL

NO30BUTTON05 No 30 buttons *fabric must be specified *part serviced on site by naughtone engineer 21

05



Page 21

further information for all our products can  be downloaded from the website www.naughtone.com.

product identification label is located here, please reference this number when you require a replacement part

regional compliance labels located on a swing tag here if applicable

ID

CL

POR2LAWD

POR2LANOBASE

Pick from index line 5-6

Pick from index line 3-4

01

02

03

Portion 2 seat with left arm on wooden legs 

1

2

2

FINISHED ITEM No.FINISHED ITEM DESCRIPTION

COMPONENT ITEM DESCRIPTION. QUANTITY.COMPONENT ITEM No.

M8X75DOWELSCREW04 2

Portion 2 seat left arm     (This part must be returned for servicing)

Portion wooden leg front   (Multiple options)

Portion wooden leg back   (Multiple options)

M8 X 75 dowel screw

8 X 100 Heco topix countersunk wood screw

M8 X 40 TX40 button screw

Portion wooden leg bracket 9005 black

8X100HECOTOPIXCS05 4

M8X40TXBUT06 4

PORWDLEGBRACKETBLACK07 2

portion
2 seat with left arm on wooden legs

ID

CL

01

NO30BUTTON08 No 30 buttons *fabric must be specified *part serviced on site by naughtone engineer 21

08

02

*parts must be assembled 
before being sent out

04

*parts must be assembled 
before being sent out

06

03

05

07



Page 22

further information for all our products can  be downloaded from the website www.naughtone.com.

product identification label is located here, please reference this number when you require a replacement part

regional compliance labels located on a swing tag here if applicable

ID

CL

portion
3 seat with two arms on a stainless steel sled base

POR32ASL

POR32ANOBASE

PORSLLEG

M8X40TXBUT

01

02

03

Portion 3 seat with two arms on a stainless steel sled base

1

2

6

FINISHED ITEM No.FINISHED ITEM DESCRIPTION

COMPONENT ITEM DESCRIPTION. QUANTITY.COMPONENT ITEM No.

FELTPAD45D04 4

Portion 3 seat two arms     (This part must be returned for servicing)

Portion sled leg

M8 X 40 TX40 button screw

Felt pad adhesive back 45mm dia

02

04

01

03

ID

CL

NO30BUTTON05 No 30 buttons *fabric must be specified *part serviced on site by naughtone engineer 33

05



Page 23

further information for all our products can  be downloaded from the website www.naughtone.com.

product identification label is located here, please reference this number when you require a replacement part

regional compliance labels located on a swing tag here if applicable

ID

CL

POR32AWD

POR32ANOBASE

Pick from index line 5-6

Pick from index line 3-4

01

02

03

Portion 3 seat  with 2 arms on wooden legs 

1

2

2

FINISHED ITEM No.FINISHED ITEM DESCRIPTION

COMPONENT ITEM DESCRIPTION. QUANTITY.COMPONENT ITEM No.

M8X75DOWELSCREW04 2

Portion 3 seat 2 arms     (This part must be returned for servicing)

Portion wooden leg front   (Multiple options)

Portion wooden leg back   (Multiple options)

M8 X 75 dowel screw

8 X 100 Heco topix countersunk wood screw

M8 X 40 TX40 button screw

Portion wooden leg bracket 9005 black

8X100HECOTOPIXCS05 4

M8X40TXBUT06 4

PORWDLEGBRACKETBLACK07 2

portion
3 seat with two arms on wooden legs

ID

CL

01

NO30BUTTON08 No 30 buttons *fabric must be specified *part serviced on site by naughtone engineer 33

08

02

*parts must be assembled 
before being sent out

04

*parts must be assembled 
before being sent out

06

03

05

07



Page 24

further information for all our products can  be downloaded from the website www.naughtone.com.

product identification label is located here, please reference this number when you require a replacement part

regional compliance labels located on a swing tag here if applicable

ID

CL

portion
3 seat bench on a stainless steel sled base

POR3BENSL

POR3BENNOBASE

PORBENSLLEG

M8X40TXBUT

01

02

03

Portion 3 seat bench on a stainless steel sled base

1

2

4

FINISHED ITEM No.FINISHED ITEM DESCRIPTION

COMPONENT ITEM DESCRIPTION. QUANTITY.COMPONENT ITEM No.

FELTPAD45D04 4

Portion 3 seat bench     (This part must be returned for servicing)

Portion bench sled leg

M8 X 40 TX40 button screw

Felt pad adhesive back 45mm dia

02

04

01

03

ID

CL

NO30BUTTON05 No 30 buttons *fabric must be specified *part serviced on site by naughtone engineer 33

05



Page 25

further information for all our products can  be downloaded from the website www.naughtone.com.

product identification label is located here, please reference this number when you require a replacement part

regional compliance labels located on a swing tag here if applicable

ID

CL

portion
3 seat bench on a solid oak legs

POR3BENWD

POR3BENNOBASE

Pick from index line 1-2

M8X40TXBUT

01

02

03

Portion 3 seat bench on wooden legs 

1

4

4

FINISHED ITEM No.FINISHED ITEM DESCRIPTION

COMPONENT ITEM DESCRIPTION. QUANTITY.COMPONENT ITEM No.

Portion 3 seat bench     (This part must be returned for servicing)

Portion wooden bench leg

M8 X 75 dowel screw

01

NO30BUTTON04 No 30 buttons *fabric must be specified *part serviced on site by naughtone engineer 33

04

02

*parts must be assembled 
before being sent out

03

ID

CL



Page 26

further information for all our products can  be downloaded from the website www.naughtone.com.

product identification label is located here, please reference this number when you require a replacement part

regional compliance labels located on a swing tag here if applicable

ID

CL

portion
3 seat with right arm on a stainless steel sled base

POR3LASL

POR3RANOBASE

PORSLLEG

M8X40TXBUT

01

02

03

Portion 3 seat with right arm on a stainless steel sled base

1

2

6

FINISHED ITEM No.FINISHED ITEM DESCRIPTION

COMPONENT ITEM DESCRIPTION. QUANTITY.COMPONENT ITEM No.

FELTPAD45D04 4

Portion 3 seat right arm     (This part must be returned for servicing)

Portion sled leg

M8 X 40 TX40 button screw

Felt pad adhesive back 45mm dia

02

04

01

03

ID

CL

NO30BUTTON05 No 30 buttons *fabric must be specified *part serviced on site by naughtone engineer 33

05



Page 27

further information for all our products can  be downloaded from the website www.naughtone.com.

product identification label is located here, please reference this number when you require a replacement part

regional compliance labels located on a swing tag here if applicable

ID

CL

POR3RAWD

POR3RANOBASE

Pick from index line 5-6

Pick from index line 3-4

Portion 3 seat with right arm on wooden legs 

1

2

2

FINISHED ITEM No.FINISHED ITEM DESCRIPTION

COMPONENT ITEM DESCRIPTION. QUANTITY.COMPONENT ITEM No.

M8X75DOWELSCREW 2

Portion 3 seat right arm     (This part must be returned for servicing)

Portion wooden leg front   (Multiple options)

Portion wooden leg back   (Multiple options)

M8 X 75 dowel screw

8 X 100 Heco topix countersunk wood screw

M8 X 40 TX40 button screw

Portion wooden leg bracket 9005 black

8X100HECOTOPIXCS 4

M8X40TXBUT 4

PORWDLEGBRACKETBLACK 2

portion
3 seat with right arm on wooden legs

ID

CL

01

NO30BUTTONNo 30 buttons *fabric must be specified *part serviced on site by naughtone engineer 33

08

02

*parts must be assembled 
before being sent out

04

*parts must be assembled 
before being sent out

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

06

03

05

07



Page 28

further information for all our products can  be downloaded from the website www.naughtone.com.

product identification label is located here, please reference this number when you require a replacement part

regional compliance labels located on a swing tag here if applicable

ID

CL

portion
3 seat with no arms on a stainless steel sled base

POR3NASL

POR3NANOBASE

PORSLLEG

M8X40TXBUT

01

02

03

Portion 3 seat with no arms on a stainless steel sled base

1

2

6

FINISHED ITEM No.FINISHED ITEM DESCRIPTION

COMPONENT ITEM DESCRIPTION. QUANTITY.COMPONENT ITEM No.

FELTPAD45D04 4

Portion 3 seat no arms     (This part must be returned for servicing)

Portion sled leg

M8 X 40 TX40 button screw

Felt pad adhesive back 45mm dia

02

04

01

03

ID

CL

NO30BUTTON05 No 30 buttons *fabric must be specified *part serviced on site by naughtone engineer 33

05



Page 29

further information for all our products can  be downloaded from the website www.naughtone.com.

product identification label is located here, please reference this number when you require a replacement part

regional compliance labels located on a swing tag here if applicable

ID

CL

portion
3 seat with no arms on wooden legs

POR3NAWD

POR3NANOBASE

Pick from index line 5-6

Pick from index line 3-4

01

02

03

Portion 3 seat with no arms on wooden legs 

1

2

2

FINISHED ITEM No.FINISHED ITEM DESCRIPTION

COMPONENT ITEM DESCRIPTION. QUANTITY.COMPONENT ITEM No.

M8X75DOWELSCREW04 2

Portion 3 seat no arms     (This part must be returned for servicing)

Portion wooden leg front   (Multiple options)

Portion wooden leg back   (Multiple options)

M8 X 75 dowel screw

8 X 100 Heco topix countersunk wood screw

M8 X 40 TX40 button screw

Portion wooden leg bracket 9005 black

8X100HECOTOPIXCS05 4

M8X40TXBUT06 4

PORWDLEGBRACKETBLACK07 2

ID

CL

01

NO30BUTTON08 No 30 buttons *fabric must be specified *part serviced on site by naughtone engineer 33

08

02

*parts must be assembled 
before being sent out

04

*parts must be assembled 
before being sent out

06

03

05

07



Page 30

further information for all our products can  be downloaded from the website www.naughtone.com.

product identification label is located here, please reference this number when you require a replacement part

regional compliance labels located on a swing tag here if applicable

ID

CL

portion
3 seat with left arm on a stainless steel sled base

POR3LASL

POR3LANOBASE

PORSLLEG

M8X40TXBUT

01

02

03

Portion 3 seat with left arm on a stainless steel sled base

1

2

6

FINISHED ITEM No.FINISHED ITEM DESCRIPTION

COMPONENT ITEM DESCRIPTION. QUANTITY.COMPONENT ITEM No.

FELTPAD45D04 4

Portion 3 seat left arm     (This part must be returned for servicing)

Portion sled leg

M8 X 40 TX40 button screw

Felt pad adhesive back 45mm dia

02

04

01

03

ID

CL

NO30BUTTON05 No 30 buttons *fabric must be specified *part serviced on site by naughtone engineer 33

05



Page 31

further information for all our products can  be downloaded from the website www.naughtone.com.

product identification label is located here, please reference this number when you require a replacement part

regional compliance labels located on a swing tag here if applicable

ID

CL

POR3LAWD

POR3LANOBASE

Pick from index line 5-6

Pick from index line 3-4

01

02

03

Portion 3 seat  with left arm on wooden legs 

1

2

2

FINISHED ITEM No.FINISHED ITEM DESCRIPTION

COMPONENT ITEM DESCRIPTION. QUANTITY.COMPONENT ITEM No.

M8X75DOWELSCREW04 2

Portion 3 seat left arm     (This part must be returned for servicing)

Portion wooden leg front   (Multiple options)

Portion wooden leg back   (Multiple options)

M8 X 75 dowel screw

8 X 100 Heco topix countersunk wood screw

M8 X 40 TX40 button screw

Portion wooden leg bracket 9005 black

8X100HECOTOPIXCS05 4

M8X40TXBUT06 4

PORWDLEGBRACKETBLACK07 2

portion
3 seat with left arm on wooden legs

ID

CL

01

NO30BUTTON08 No 30 buttons *fabric must be specified *part serviced on site by naughtone engineer 33

08

02

*parts must be assembled 
before being sent out

04

*parts must be assembled 
before being sent out

06

03

05

07



Page 32

further information for all our products can  be downloaded from the website www.naughtone.com.

product identification label is located here, please reference this number when you require a replacement part

regional compliance labels located on a swing tag here if applicable

ID

CL

portion
chaise with right arm on a stainless steel sled base

PORCHRSL

PORCHRNOBASE

PORSLLEG

M8X40TXBUT

01

02

03

Portion chaise with right arm on a stainless steel sled base

1

2

6

FINISHED ITEM No.FINISHED ITEM DESCRIPTION

COMPONENT ITEM DESCRIPTION. QUANTITY.COMPONENT ITEM No.

FELTPAD45D04 4

Portion chaise right     (This part must be returned for servicing)

Portion chaise sled leg

M8 X 40 TX40 button screw

Felt pad adhesive back 45mm dia

02

04

01

03

ID

CL

NO30BUTTON05 No 30 buttons *fabric must be specified *part serviced on site by naughtone engineer 26

05



Page 33

further information for all our products can  be downloaded from the website www.naughtone.com.

product identification label is located here, please reference this number when you require a replacement part

regional compliance labels located on a swing tag here if applicable

ID

CL

portion
chaise with right arm on wooden legs

PORCHRWD

PORCHRNOBASE

Pick from index line 5-6

Pick from index line 3-4

01

02

03

Portion chaise  with right arm on wooden legs 

1

2

2

FINISHED ITEM No.FINISHED ITEM DESCRIPTION

COMPONENT ITEM DESCRIPTION. QUANTITY.COMPONENT ITEM No.

M8X75DOWELSCREW04 2

Portion chaise right     (This part must be returned for servicing)

Portion wooden leg front   (Multiple options)

Portion wooden leg back   (Multiple options)

M8 X 75 dowel screw

8 X 100 Heco topix countersunk wood screw

M8 X 40 TX40 button screw

Portion wooden leg bracket 9005 black

No 30 buttons *fabric must be specified *part serviced on site by naughtone engineer

8X100HECOTOPIXCS05 4

M8X40TXBUT06 4

PORWDLEGBRACKETBLACK07 2

NO30BUTTON08 26

CL

01

08

02

04

*parts must be assembled 
before being sent out

*parts must be assembled 
before being sent out

ID

CL

06

03

05

07



Page 34

further information for all our products can  be downloaded from the website www.naughtone.com.

product identification label is located here, please reference this number when you require a replacement part

regional compliance labels located on a swing tag here if applicable

ID

CL

portion
chaise with left arm on a stainless steel sled base

PORCHLSL

PORCHLNOBASE

PORSLLEG

M8X40TXBUT

01

02

03

Portion chaise with left arm on a stainless steel sled base

1

2

6

FINISHED ITEM No.FINISHED ITEM DESCRIPTION

COMPONENT ITEM DESCRIPTION. QUANTITY.COMPONENT ITEM No.

FELTPAD45D04 4

Portion chaise left     (This part must be returned for servicing)

Portion chaise sled leg

M8 X 40 TX40 button screw

Felt pad adhesive back 45mm dia

02

04

01

03

ID

CL

NO30BUTTON05 No 30 buttons *fabric must be specified *part serviced on site by naughtone engineer 26

05



Page 35

further information for all our products can  be downloaded from the website www.naughtone.com.

product identification label is located here, please reference this number when you require a replacement part

regional compliance labels located on a swing tag here if applicable

ID

CL

portion
chaise with left arm on wooden legs

PORCHLWD

PORCHLNOBASE

Pick from index line 5-6

Pick from index line 3-4

01

02

03

Portion chaise  with left arm on wooden legs 

1

2

2

FINISHED ITEM No.FINISHED ITEM DESCRIPTION

COMPONENT ITEM DESCRIPTION. QUANTITY.COMPONENT ITEM No.

M8X75DOWELSCREW04 2

Portion chaise left     (This part must be returned for servicing)

Portion wooden leg front   (Multiple options)

Portion wooden leg back   (Multiple options)

M8 X 75 dowel screw

8 X 100 Heco topix countersunk wood screw

M8 X 40 TX40 button screw

Portion wooden leg bracket 9005 black

No 30 buttons *fabric must be specified *part serviced on site by naughtone engineer

8X100HECOTOPIXCS05 4

M8X40TXBUT06 4

PORWDLEGBRACKETBLACK07 2

NO30BUTTON08 26

ID

CL

01

08

02

04

*parts must be assembled 
before being sent out

*parts must be assembled 
before being sent out

06

03

05

07



Page 36

further information for all our products can  be downloaded from the website www.naughtone.com.

portion index
COMPONENT ITEM No. COMPONENT ITEM DESCRIPTION.INDEX REF No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

PORWDBENLEGOAK

PORWDBENLEGWAL

PORWDLEGBACKOAK

PORWDLEGBACKWAL

PORWDLEGFRONTOAK

PORWDLEGFRONTWAL

Portion wooden bench leg oak

Portion wooden bench leg walnut

Portion wooden leg back oak

Portion wooden leg back walnut

Portion wooden leg front oak

Portion wooden leg front walnut


